NATIONAL ASSEMBLY

FOR WRITTEN REPLY

QUESTION NO. 705

DATE OF PUBLICATION IN INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER: 05 MARCH 2021   
(INTERNAL QUESTION PAPER NO. 06)
Ms H Ismail (DA) to ask the Minister of Health:
(1)	When last did his department conduct oversight of the (a) academic programmes offered to and (b) living conditions of students studying in the Republic of Cuba as part of the Nelson Mandela-Fidel Castro Medical Collaboration Programme;
(2)	whether his department made any changes to the programme over the past five academic years; if not, what is the position in this regard; if so, what are the relevant details in each case;
(3)	what number of (a) students enrolled in the programme in every academic year since its inception and (b) the specified students graduated with a medical degree after completion of the programme?
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REPLY:

In order to respond to this Question, information must be sourced from the provinces. The Department is still in the process of sourcing this information and as soon as all the information is received, the Minister will provide the response to the Question.
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